
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1534
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019

U.N. SPONSORED PROJECTS

1534. DR. T.R. PAARIVENDHAR:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the total number of projects being sponsored by UN in India during the last three years; and

(b) the present status of all these projects sponsored by UN?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) & (b) According to the Office of the Resident Coordinator of the United Nations in New Delhi, they are involving in approximately 270 projects in India. These projects are in both government and non-governmental sectors. This Ministry does not execute projects of the UN in India.
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